

## Notice of General Municipal Election Tuesday, April 4, 2023 Village of Innsbrook, Missouri

In Accordance with Chapter 115 of the laws of Missouri, notice is hereby given that a Municipal Election will be held in the Village of Innsbrook, Missouri on April 4, 2023, at which election all registered voters residing within the Village of Innsbrook will be given the opportunity to vote.

The official ballot for said election shall correspond to the following format:

## VILLAGE OF INNSBROOK PROPOSITION U

Shall the Village of Innsbrook impose a local use tax at the same rate as the total local sales tax rate, provided that if the local sales tax rate is reduced or raised by voter approval, the local use tax rate shall also be reduced or raised by the same action? YES \_\_\_\_ No \_\_\_

## FOR TRUSTEES - TWO YEAR TERM (Vote for Three)

Cynthia S. Cook Dan Reuter Michael K. Wally

POLLING PLACE FOR SAID ELECTION:

The polling place for said election shall be located at: Innsbrook Village Hall, 1835 Highway F, Innsbrook, Missouri 63390

The polling place hours for said election shall be: Open at 6:00am and close at 7:00pm, on the date of said election